
 Doctorate 

Education 

Doctorate 

Nursing Practice

Doctorate 

Physical Therapy
(Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid)

$2,756.50 $4,112.50 $3,059.50 $4,631.50 $3,227.50 $4,919.50 $7,535.50 $9,467.50 $10,547.50 

0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-7+ 0-7+ 0-7+

Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units

Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund

Withdrawals prior to 08/20/2025 will be 100% refunded

8/20/2025 Wednesday 2,732       4,075         3,032         4,590         3,198         4,875         7,468              9,382                   10,453                   

8/21/2025 Thursday 2,707       4,038         3,004         4,548         3,169         4,831         7,400              9,297                   10,358                   

8/22/2025 Friday 2,682       4,001         2,977         4,506         3,140         4,787         7,332              9,212                   10,263                   

8/23/2025 Saturday 2,657       3,964         2,949         4,465         3,111         4,742         7,264              9,127                   10,168                   

8/24/2025 Sunday 2,632       3,927         2,922         4,423         3,082         4,698         7,196              9,041                   10,073                   

8/25/2025 Monday 2,608       3,890         2,894         4,381         3,053         4,654         7,129              8,956                   9,978                     

8/26/2025 Tuesday 2,583       3,853         2,867         4,340         3,024         4,610         7,061              8,871                   9,883                     

8/27/2025 Wednesday 2,561       3,821         2,842         4,303         2,998         4,570         7,000              8,795                   9,799                     

8/28/2025 Thursday 2,536       3,784         2,815         4,261         2,969         4,526         6,933              8,710                   9,704                     

8/29/2025 Friday 2,511       3,746         2,787         4,219         2,940         4,482         6,865              8,625                   9,609                     

8/30/2025 Saturday 2,486       3,709         2,760         4,178         2,911         4,437         6,797              8,540                   9,514                     

8/31/2025 Sunday 2,462       3,672         2,732         4,136         2,882         4,393         6,729              8,454                   9,419                     

9/1/2025 Monday 2,437       3,635         2,705         4,094         2,853         4,349         6,661              8,369                   9,324                     

9/2/2025 Tuesday 2,412       3,598         2,677         4,053         2,824         4,305         6,594              8,284                   9,229                     

9/3/2025 Wednesday 2,387       3,561         2,650         4,011         2,795         4,260         6,526              8,199                   9,134                     

9/4/2025 Thursday 2,362       3,524         2,622         3,969         2,766         4,216         6,458              8,114                   9,039                     

9/5/2025 Friday 2,338       3,487         2,594         3,928         2,737         4,172         6,390              8,028                   8,944                     

9/6/2025 Saturday 2,313       3,450         2,567         3,886         2,708         4,127         6,322              7,943                   8,849                     

9/7/2025 Sunday 2,288       3,413         2,539         3,844         2,679         4,083         6,254              7,858                   8,754                     

9/8/2025 Monday 2,263       3,376         2,512         3,802         2,650         4,039         6,187              7,773                   8,660                     

9/9/2025 Tuesday 2,238       3,339         2,484         3,761         2,621         3,995         6,119              7,688                   8,565                     

9/10/2025 Wednesday 2,216       3,306         2,460         3,724         2,595         3,955         6,059              7,612                   8,480                     

9/11/2025 Thursday 2,191       3,269         2,432         3,682         2,566         3,911         5,991              7,527                   8,385                     

9/12/2025 Friday 2,167       3,232         2,405         3,640         2,537         3,867         5,923              7,441                   8,290                     

9/13/2025 Saturday 2,142       3,195         2,377         3,599         2,508         3,822         5,855              7,356                   8,195                     

9/14/2025 Sunday 2,117       3,158         2,350         3,557         2,479         3,778         5,787              7,271                   8,100                     

9/15/2025 Monday 2,092       3,121         2,322         3,515         2,450         3,734         5,719              7,186                   8,006                     

9/16/2025 Tuesday 2,067       3,084         2,295         3,474         2,421         3,690         5,652              7,101                   7,911                     

9/17/2025 Wednesday 2,043       3,047         2,267         3,432         2,392         3,645         5,584              7,015                   7,816                     

9/18/2025 Thursday 2,018       3,010         2,240         3,390         2,363         3,601         5,516              6,930                   7,721                     

9/19/2025 Friday 1,993       2,973         2,212         3,349         2,333         3,557         5,448              6,845                   7,626                     

9/20/2025 Saturday 1,968       2,936         2,184         3,307         2,304         3,513         5,380              6,760                   7,531                     

9/21/2025 Sunday 1,943       2,899         2,157         3,265         2,275         3,468         5,313              6,675                   7,436                     

9/22/2025 Monday 1,919       2,862         2,129         3,224         2,246         3,424         5,245              6,589                   7,341                     

9/23/2025 Tuesday 1,894       2,825         2,102         3,182         2,217         3,380         5,177              6,504                   7,246                     

9/24/2025 Wednesday 1,872       2,792         2,077         3,145         2,191         3,340         5,117              6,428                   7,162                     

9/25/2025 Thursday 1,847       2,755         2,050         3,103         2,162         3,296         5,049              6,343                   7,067                     

9/26/2025 Friday 1,822       2,718         2,022         3,061         2,133         3,252         4,981              6,258                   6,972                     

9/27/2025 Saturday 1,797       2,681         1,995         3,020         2,104         3,208         4,913              6,173                   6,877                     

9/28/2025 Sunday 1,772       2,644         1,967         2,978         2,075         3,163         4,845              6,088                   6,782                     

9/29/2025 Monday 1,748       2,607         1,940         2,936         2,046         3,119         4,778              6,002                   6,687                     

9/30/2025 Tuesday 1,723       2,570         1,912         2,895         2,017         3,075         4,710              5,917                   6,592                     

10/1/2025 Wednesday 1,698       2,533         1,885         2,853         1,988         3,030         4,642              5,832                   6,497                     

Tuition and Other Fees - Refund Schedule for Fall Semester 2025
This is your refund amount:

(A $5 processing fee will be deducted)

If Withdrawal is 

completed by this Date:

Prior to August 20, 2025

Undergraduate Credential Program
 Graduate / Post 

Baccalaureate 
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Education 
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Physical Therapy
(Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid)

$2,756.50 $4,112.50 $3,059.50 $4,631.50 $3,227.50 $4,919.50 $7,535.50 $9,467.50 $10,547.50 

0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-7+ 0-7+ 0-7+

Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units

Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund

Tuition and Other Fees - Refund Schedule for Fall Semester 2025
This is your refund amount:

(A $5 processing fee will be deducted)

If Withdrawal is 

completed by this Date:

Prior to August 20, 2025

Undergraduate Credential Program
 Graduate / Post 

Baccalaureate 

10/2/2025 Thursday 1,673       2,496         1,857         2,811         1,959         2,986         4,574              5,747                   6,402                     

10/3/2025 Friday 1,648       2,459         1,830         2,770         1,930         2,942         4,506              5,662                   6,307                     

10/4/2025 Saturday 1,624       2,422         1,802         2,728         1,901         2,898         4,438              5,576                   6,212                     

10/5/2025 Sunday 1,599       2,385         1,775         2,686         1,872         2,853         4,371              5,491                   6,118                     

10/6/2025 Monday 1,574       2,348         1,747         2,645         1,843         2,809         4,303              5,406                   6,023                     

10/7/2025 Tuesday 1,549       2,311         1,719         2,603         1,814         2,765         4,235              5,321                   5,928                     

10/8/2025 Wednesday 1,527       2,278         1,695         2,566         1,788         2,725         4,175              5,245                   5,843                     

10/9/2025 Thursday 1,502       2,241         1,667         2,524         1,759         2,681         4,107              5,160                   5,748                     

10/10/2025 Friday 1,477       2,204         1,640         2,482         1,730         2,637         4,039              5,075                   5,653                     

10/11/2025 Saturday 1,453       2,167         1,612         2,441         1,701         2,593         3,971              4,989                   5,559                     

10/12/2025 Sunday 1,428       2,130         1,585         2,399         1,672         2,548         3,903              4,904                   5,464                     

10/13/2025 Monday 1,403       2,093         1,557         2,357         1,643         2,504         3,836              4,819                   5,369                     

10/14/2025 Tuesday 1,378       2,056         1,530         2,316         1,614         2,460         3,768              4,734                   5,274                     

10/15/2025 Wednesday 1,353       2,019         1,502         2,274         1,585         2,415         3,700              4,649                   5,179                     

10/16/2025 Thursday 1,329       1,982         1,475         2,232         1,556         2,371         3,632              4,563                   5,084                     

10/17/2025 Friday 1,304       1,945         1,447         2,191         1,527         2,327         3,564              4,478                   4,989                     

10/18/2025 Saturday 1,279       1,908         1,420         2,149         1,498         2,283         3,496              4,393                   4,894                     

10/19/2025 Sunday 1,254       1,871         1,392         2,107         1,469         2,238         3,429              4,308                   4,799                     

10/20/2025 Monday 1,229       1,834         1,365         2,066         1,439         2,194         3,361              4,223                   4,704                     

10/21/2025 Tuesday 1,205       1,797         1,337         2,024         1,410         2,150         3,293              4,137                   4,609                     

10/22/2025 Wednesday 1,183       1,764         1,313         1,987         1,385         2,110         3,233              4,062                   4,525                     

10/23/2025 Thursday 1,158       1,727         1,285         1,945         1,356         2,066         3,165              3,976                   4,430                     

10/24/2025 Friday 1,133       1,690         1,257         1,904         1,327         2,022         3,097              3,891                   4,335                     

10/25/2025 Saturday 1,108       1,653         1,230         1,862         1,297         1,978         3,029              3,806                   4,240                     

10/26/2025 Saturday 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Refund amounts have been rounded off to the nearest whole dollar on this schedule.  Actual refunds are calculated using dollars and cents and your actual 

refund may vary slightly from what is shown on this schedule.

No refunds are allowed on or after Sunday, October 26, 2025.

Refunds are calculated on a calendar day basis from the first day of instruction to the last day of exams, excluding breaks in instruction of five (5) consecutive days or

to the 60th percentile of the semester.  For Fall 2025, first day of instruction is August 20, 2025, and the last day of exams is 

December 18, 2025.  Each day within the semester is 1/112 of the semester.
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